Mr. Manish Dixit 99,375

Ms. Neeraj Dantre 25

Ms. Nikhat Absar 500

Ms. Pooja Sharma 25

Mr. Prabhat

Kumar Shah

25

Mr. Praveen Dixit 25

Mr. Ranjeet

Parihar

25

4. Our Company has not allotted any Equity Shares pursuant to any scheme approved under Section 391-394

of the Companies Act, 1956 and Section 230-234 of the Companies Act, 2013.

5. We have not re-valued our assets since inception and have not issued any equity shares (including bonus

shares) by capitalizing any revaluation reserves.

6. Our Company does not have any Employee Stock Option Scheme / Employee Stock Purchase Scheme for

our employees, and we do not intend to allot any shares to our employees under Employee Stock Option

Scheme / Employee Stock Purchase Scheme from the proposed Issue. As and when, options are granted to

our employees under the Employee Stock Option Scheme, our Company shall comply with the SEBI (Share

Based Employee Benefits) Regulations, 2014.

7. The shareholding pattern of our Promoter and Promoter Group before and after the Issue is set forth

below:

Sr.

No.

Particulars Pre-Issue Post-Issue

No. of Shares % Holding No. of Shares % Holding

A) Promoter

1. Mr. Manish Dixit 2,59,750 78.71 1,92,750* 53.07

 Total (A) 2,59,750 78.71 1,92,750 53.07

B) Promoter Group

2. Ms. Neeraj Dantre 50 0.02 50 0.01

3. Ms. Pooja Sharma 50 0.02 50 0.01

4. Mr. Praveen Dixit 50 0.02 50 0.01

5. Ms. Anamika Anand 35,000 10.61 35,000 9.64

6. Mr. Keshav Das Sonakiya 35,000 10.61 35,000 9.64

 Total (B) 70,150 21.26 70,150 19.31

  Total (A+B) 3,29,900 99.97 3,29,900 72.38

*Mr. Manish Dixit 67,000 equity shares to public in this Issue.

8. Our Shareholding Pattern

Niks Technology Limited

63

Pursuant to Regulation 31 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, the shareholding pattern of our company is as below:

C
a

te
g

o
ry

C
a

te
g

o
ry

 o
f

sh
a

re
h

o
ld

er

 N
o

.
o

f
sh

a
re

h
o

ld
er

s

 N
o

. o
f

fu
ll

y
 p

a
id

 u
p

 E
q

u
it

y
 S

h
a

re
s

h
el

d

N
o

.
o

f
P

a
rt

ly
 p

a
id

-u
p

 E
q

u
it

y
 S

h
a

re
s

h
el

d

N
o

.
o

f
sh

a
re

s
u

n
d

er
ly

in
g

D

ep
o

si